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Drafts (38) Mayor and Council and Members of the Media:

Sent
This is a FORWARD of one of the several emails sent to, in particular,

Spam
Tragh Ward 3. He did not REPLY or reply in any way to this or to several other
FOLDERS emails, nor did Emma Mulvaney Stanak. I suppose partially because [ama
political opponent, but mostly because he has no clue as to the reality of this
situation or how to handle it, Vince Brennan refuses to have anything to do with
it.

MEBSSENGER
APPLICATIONE
AdChoices
I am an Independent Candidate for Ward 3 Councilor March 5Sth, but that is not

the reason [ am raising this issue. [ have felt for a long time that the mindset of
the Burlington City Council is opposed to grappling with real problems.

Miroslav Zbacnik (his usual spelling) came here in the wave of refugees from the

Yugoslav civil war. He was in the Croatian Army, he likes to say in "Special
Forces" [as a captain] but in reality he was in what Nazi Germany called
Einsatzgruppen, or, extermination squads. He was tossed out because of his
brutality---according to him he, possibly along with others, murdered numerous
Serbians and Bosnians (Bosnians, he explains, are regarded in Yugoslavia, as
"niggers" are in the United States,) including , in one nstance, some 30 grade
school students of kindergarten and first grade age and their teacher. The
Burlingtan City Council held a meeting about two weeks ago at which the main
topic of discussion and the public forum was a proposal to set up a City-wide
ban on "assault weapons". This is as a result of the now infamous Newtown
massacre, in Comnecticut.

Since the fall of 2011 I have sought the deportation of Mr. Zbacnik. I challenged
Vince Brennan at the Channel 17 televised candidates' debate several nights ago
to explain why he never replied to any of my emails or would speak to me at the
council meetings, which I frequently attend. He delivered basically a non-
sequitar to my challenge, except at the end to say, well, a complaint (a numbered
ICE deportation complaint, on which ICE has taken no action whatsoever), has
been-filed,-he,as qr?ty councilor,-has no qnfhority over federal matters, and so
on, yet he and nine other members of the city council of Burlington Vermont feel
they have the right to pass a municipal ordinance that supersedes both state of
Vermont and United States federal law. This is a bit of a contradiction.

Mr. Zbacnik has developed a long criminal record since emigrating to the United
States, including numerous arrests for DUI, including felony DUL and choking a
ten year old boy who displeased him, wrecking an apartment, numerous

domestic assault complaints and the like. In the delivered copy of this email ]

attach a portion of his rap sheet, available at the Costello Courthouse. Vi
{S3

Mr. Brennan could have visited the slum landlord who owns 72 Murray Street
#4. where Mr Zbacnik lived illegally with a Heidi Johnson for some amout &f :3
time, a couple of years at least. This address is directly across from the Bames
School the Sustainability Academy, where Mr. Brennan was a school board

Councilor Vince Brennan, a Progressive Party member currently the mcumbent in
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member. The children in the playground of the Barnes School used to line qut.-.:li AlSd3H

the fence around the playground to watch Mr. Zbacnik in any ofhis many fist
fights with neighbors and people who would stop by with whom he had
quarreled, which is quite a few people. Mr. Zbacnik could easily have been
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trespassed off the property by the landlord since he was living there illegally. Mr.
Brennan would net do this.

Mr Zbacnik and Ms. Johnson have since moved. The drug addict [David
Wagner] who lived in the room above their apartment started a fire smoking in
bed while on drugs and the fire companies which responded essentially
destroyed the interiors of the apartments hosing them down, destroying those
sections the fire had not yet reached. Ms. Johnson, as a Section 8 recipient was
given a new apartment somewhere in Williston. Mr. Zbacnik tried to tag along,
but he had another of his disputes with her, this one brought on by his not getting
on the SST rolls, which she had been counting on for spending money. Mr.
Zbacnik over the years lived off the welfare received by a number of women,

Ms. Heidi Johnson being only the latest. She has a long psychiatric history and a
history of having children removed by DCF, apparently especially because of the
presence of Mr. Zbacnik.

The property is, of course, a slum dwelling rented by a slum landlord exclusively
to Section 8 recipients. He made no effort to check on who lived there. Mr.
Miroslav Zbacnik lived there, having participated in the murder of 30 Serbian
schoolchildren, and here, in the U.S. , having attacked a ten year old boy, for
which he went to prison. This seems to be of no concern to Mr, Brennan, who
was given a complete copy of Mr. Zbacnik's rap sheet.

Mr. Zbacnik now no longer resides with Ms. Johnson, he collects bottles,
participates in petty crime, and stays drunk as much as he can, living in an
apartment on George Street.

It would be a simple matter for this council to have the city attorney and police
chief use the office of the governor and of the attomey general to contact the
governments of Croatia, Serbia, and Bosnia, for a list of war criminals who have
not been detained, and for war crimes unsolved. The slaughter of 30
schoolchildren in their classroom and their teacher would have been a landmark
war crime. Maybe he went in masked and was not identified. Maybe his
Croatian Army war records are in Cyrillic instead of the Roman alphabet. But
the crime can be identified and he freely talks about his participation in it around
Burlington. This council has access to the BPD chief of police, to a former
police chief who is now Vermont's safety director or some such, to the attorney
general's office. Councilor Kranichfeld is a state's attorney. It is ridiculously
easy for the city council to take action to retrieve a warrant on Mr. Zbacnik and
present it to an inactive homeland security/ICE office, and to the FBI, for action.
This council pretends to have great concem for the possibility of mass murders
in Burlington VT, while a mass murderer from Yugoslavia freely walks around
the streets of this city. He has spoken and bragged about this matter and the
murders he has committed to many people. I believe the VT National Guard has
deployed to Bosnia, This past year and a half have been constant medical crises
for myself, namely laser eye surgery, blocked veins being treated by warfarin and
a constantly inflamed small bowel. I have at times been in a lot of pain simply
trying to walk. Being homeless has not helped since a great deal of time is spent
simply in survival mode. Your resolution and vote to ban firearms puts you m
the position that you have a moral obligation to deal with the problem of a war
criminal who committed a schoolroom slaughter even worse than that in
Newtown CT. Mr. Brennan feels not, even though the war criminal lived feet
from the school at which he was a school board member. [ accuse Mr. Brennan
of being a total hypocrite. He has not denied the reality of my accusation against
Mr. Zbacnik. Perhaps because I am not a member of the Progressive Party,
nothing will be done on his part about this matter.

[ would like a response (REPLY) from each member of the Burlington City
Council and from Mayor Weinberger. Mayor Weinberger has attended meetings
with other mayors to foster gun control. How about control of the perpetrators
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of massacres, Mayor Weimnberger?

I have recordings of threats by Mr. Zbacnik calling my cell phone. He wams me
of "big trouble”, possibly because of my very existence. There are ethnic
Serbians in this area who want Mr. Zbacnik dead. I merely want him deported to
stand trial for capital murder. This Mayor and Council thinks much of what it
thinks is a highly moral stance on the use and possession of firearms. [s it moral
to allow Mr. Zbacnik to wander around Burlington as he pleases? His present
poverty and constant intoxication are pretty much the only checks on his ability
to do harm, and perhaps anonymity. He should never have begun threatening me
and bragging about murdering 30 schoolchildren, and so he will no longer remain
anonymnous.

On his criminal record he is listed as being a US citizen , but I do not know if he
ever actually obtained citizenship. The information on the rap sheet, is, of
course, derived from Mr. Zbacnik.

Copies of this email are being distributed to various PTAs and school boards of
the schools in Burlington Vermont.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

SV

Ron Ruloff, Independent Candidate for Ward 3 City Councilor, Producer of
RADIO FREE BROOKLYN, channel 15

~— Forwarded Message —-

From: ronald ruloff <bgruloff@yahoo.com>

To: vbrennan@ci.burlington.\.us; emstanak@ci.burlington.\v.us

Sent: Sunday, October 16, 2011 5:03 PM

Subject: A Croalian war criminal who did ethnic cleansing resides on Murray Street.

Vince and Emma:

Al 72 Murray Street #4 there is an apl rented to a Heidi Johnson, a 37 year old woman with a very long
psychiatric history. | have not yet checked on her criminal record, if any. The apt is in her name. Her
sometime consort is Miroslav ("Mike") Zbacnik, apparently dishonorably discharged from the Croatian
armed forces in the mid to late 1990s for raping and murdering non=Croalians, principally Bosnians and
Serbians. On June 30, 2011 | began ICE complaint 02293804 to have MZ deported. He oflen has
fistfights with people in his, or, rather, Heidi Johnson's yard, hosts drug dealers like Dennis Savo as his
guests and so on. His criminal record includes a comvction for battery on Heidi, who, frankly, is over 300
pounds, about 5-7 or so and has few possibilities. The State of VT has already seized one or more of
her children for neglect and abuse.

MZ drinks continuously. He has 3 convctions for DU, including the last a felony. He has a conviction
for choking a ten year cld bay. He is not on the sex registry lisl.

MZ often has flashbacks , including lalking about and reliving a particular ethnic cleansing operation in
which he and possibly athers killed about 30 schoolchildren of first grade age and their teacher, Serbians
| believe, with automatic weapons. He obviously falsified his immigration application. He is aware of my
ICE complainl. | have tape-recorded threats from him, left on my woicemail. | am attempting to get his
Croatian army record and NATO occupation force information on this operation | have just described.

He is a very heavy drinker and coughs up blocd at night, apparenlly from ulcers, he has had a collapsed
lung and other ailments, all of it undoubtedly tied in to his drinking. He has fiashbacks and believes at
times he is still fighting Serbs and Bosnians. There is more that | really don't want to describe right now,
but basically the slum landlords in the intersection of Murray and North Streets only care about the
money the gowvt gives them via subsidy programs. He is an illegal tenant, and | am geing te city hall this
week to see who owns 72 Murray Streel, which is also 153-155 North Street.

Do either or both of you care te join me in talking o the landlord to have him trespassed off the
property? ICE is apparently doing litlle, possibly as a result of the current administratien's policy of
reviewing deportations on a case by case basis. ICE will not disclose anything it is doing or not doing.
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Information there is a one-way street, He is apparently considering marrying Heidi Johnson as a legal
ploy to delay or stop deportation, if ICE gets around to doing that or taking him to court in Boston. 1 will
leave his VT criminal record in your home mailboxes.

What are the odds this jerk will do something lethal, with schoolchildren walching his antics, crowding
the fence at times. | have obsenved this. | know for a fact he has tried to obtain a handgun to defend
himself from the Serbs in lown who want him dead for killing relatives of theirs. The BPD hassled him for
possessing a pellet gun, for example.

Daniel Savo, brother to Dennis Sawo, was arrested some 8-9 months ago when he fled into the FS with a
drawn handgun after, | am told, commilting two stickups of covenience stores. The Savo family is a
bunch of violent hard core rednecks. They don't like me, have participated in slashing an occasional tire
on my wehicle. Dennis Savo obvously could get him a gun. MZ apparently does not get any kind of
welfare, SS| or even FS. There is a reason for this that has to do with his parl ownership of property
back in Croatia, it would seem. He lives off welfare women, 1aking their checks, that sort of thing. |am
not particularly afraid of him, bul in my own mind this guy has just got to go. He beats up women
regularly, hehas nevercarriedthru on his threats against me, | frankly hoped when he was in the hospital
months ago he would die wilh the collapsed lung, but fate gave him another chance.

| will give, as | said .both of you a copy of the main points of his police and conviction record here in VT.
if | can dig up a warranl from Croatia or Serbia, maybe | can goose ICE into actually doing something.

H e depends on Heidi Johnson for room and board. Otherwise he collects some bottles in shopping
carts. He has been fired from every regular job he has held. Collection agencies have given up on
collecting from him. He heavly damaged a Chase Street apl, apparently while he was in the process of
beating up his former wife, a Jasminka , who divorced him and kept the three children, who are now all
young adults. | have no contact with her and | am not sure she would talk to me and | have not
researched her current address.

| became involved with his case under odd circumstances that | dent want lo describe right now.
Perhaps his marriage plans mean ICE has sent him a letter of some sort, but they have not picked him
up although they have Lhe 72 Murray Street address (I made sure of that.) | am going to inform the staff
of the suslainability academy and their PTA about this. He needs an oul-ing very badly. As |said, what
are the odds. | know for a fact he wants weapons, the police are always stopping him. When he is
"wanled" Heidi hides him in her shower. She has poor prospects for romance, to be honest, and she
has settled for him, even though he allacked and beat her when they were living in a tent, |do not know
if he ever carried thru and obtained citizenship,

Wail until | leave the paperwork for you to REPLY. This is independent of any other matter.

Ron Ruloff
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INDEX to Documents in re: Miroslav Zbacnik

Listing of MZ’s job title and base pay at UVM before he was terminated.

. June 24, 2004 BPD Affidavit of Probable Cause for arrest for Simple

Assault on A.T., a ten-year-old boy.

. Sept. 22, 2004 letter from MZ during his incarceration after conviction on

the assault charge from #2 (3809-7-04Cncr). His English is very poor and
the letter was probably written for him by someone else.

Dec. 8, 2003 Affidavit of Ann Milizia in Support of Motion for Default
Judgement against MZ and wife in § 1272-03 CnC concerning a rental unit
MZ had severely damaged (4 pp.)

. Two pages concerning 6509-12-03 concerning MZ’s conviction and

incarceration for felony drunk driving.
Sept. 2, 2008 Information by State’s Attorney in re domestic assault 3534-
9-08 Cncr on Heidi Johnson.

. Guilty plea in re #3, by MZ. (10/19/04)
. Global Activity Report in re MZ, 6pp.



THE UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT LIST OF BASE PAY*

NAME PRIMARY JOB TITLE BASE PAY
Wright,Beth A. Cooperative Ed Specialist $27,159.00
Wright,Karen Marie Technical Secretary II $21,900.00
Wright,Luisa Custodian/Housekeeper $16,536.00
Wright Nancy A. Manager Eth Al Housing $43,236.00
Wright,Robert Kingman Professor $64,695.00
Wright,Stephen F. Lecturer $28,733.00
Wright,Wesley A. Computation Specialist $52,665.00
Wu,Ge Assistant Professor $48,560.00
Wu,Jun-Ru Professor $69,057.00
Wyss,Vanessa L. Secretary 11 $15,640.00
Xue,Guoliang Assistant Professor $61,000.00
Yadav,Dharam Paul Associate Professor $53,170.00
Yager,Kathryn M. Lab Animal Fac Suprv 11 $21,445.00
Yandell,David Wendell Professor $127,510.00
Yandow,Catheryn Agan Graphic Assistant $24,619.00
Yang,Jianke Assistant Professor $47,000.00
Yang,Jie Assistant Professor $43,566.00
Yang, Yuanyuan Associate Professor $62,000.00
Yano,Junji Research Associate $39,622.00
Ye,Shigong Research Assistant Prof $12,600.00
Yeager,Scott Brand Associate Professor $40,420.00
Yensen,Jack Anthony Visiting Associate Prof $25,000.00
Yin,Jing-hua Visiting Assistant Prof $37,343.00
Young Sr,Gerald Eugene Custodian/Housekeeper $18,158.40
Young,Juliet Collections Specialist | $21,631.00
Young,Mark Ralph Farm Maint'ce Specialist $28,414.00
Young,Natalie R, Secretary [ $15,510.00
Young,Wendy Searles Clinic Assistant $23,802.00
Youngberg,Sheri Lee Staff Assistant I $22,951.00
Youngblood,Denise J. Associate Professor $46,297.00
Yu,Jun Associate Professor $52,962.00
Yuan,Susan Jane Research Assistant Prof $39,677.00
Zager,Marilyn J. Medical Scheduling Asst $20,402.00
Zanes,Holly A. Sr Classification Analyst $18,764.00
Zappala,Robyn Marie Records Analyst $24,250.00
Zarka Matthew A, Assistant Professor $33,750.00
Zarka,Susan Walsh Lecturer $10,000.00
Zavizion,Boris Alexandrovich Research Assistant Prof $33,949.00
Zayas,Eduardo Mail Services Specialist upl
Zbacnik,Miroslav Custodian/Housekeeper $16,286.00
Zeman,Robert K. Professor $60,000.00
Zeno,Laurel C. Secretary II $19,598.00
Zeno,Lewis Ethan Operating Engineer $35,152.00
Zeno,Norman Paul Custodian/Housekeeper $18,928.00
Zeno,Peggy F. Access Services Assistant $13,594.00
Zeno,Timothy Jay Asst Cust'l/Hsekeep'g/Sup $25,106.00
Zhang,Xian Hua Laboratory Research Asst $17,997.00
Zhao,Sufang Post Doctoral Associate $32,000.00
Zheng,Shiping Associate Professor $42,217.00
Zimmer,Kirt A. Marketg/Publications Spec $30,000.00
Zimny,Nancy Joyce Associate Professor $50,500.00

upl = currently on unpaid leave.

* Base pay is salary or, for hourly employees, expected annual earnings.

Base pay is determined on the basis of a number of factors, such as the full-time equivalency and/or term of
employment; relevant experience, skills and training; the duties and responsibilities of the positions; and merit.

Release Date: November 30, 1998
Page 63



%RLIN GTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE FOR ARREST

TE OF VERMONT )SS. MIROSLAV ZBACNIK (11-28-66)
OF CHITTENDEN)

comes Officer Laura Pezzulo, affiant, being duly sworn and on oath deposes and says she has
g cause to believe that Miroslay Zbacnik (11-28-66) has committed the crime of Simple

in violation of Title 13 V.S.A. 1023 (a) (1)

May 16, 2004 at approximately 2200 hours, I was assigned to the front desk at the
Burlington Police Department. On this date and time, Nada Tabakovic (04-15-75) came into
e lobby with her ten year old son, A.T. Nada advised her son was assaulted by a family
nd.

;?tated her family was over at 85 Manhattan visiting a friend of the family's, Miroslav
. -28-66), the defendant. At some point during the evening, the defendant noticed
: cream on the bathroom mirror. He suspected A.T., the victim, did it. The victim
‘the defendant took him by the hand and brought him into the bathroom and then shut
Or. In his written statement, the victim said the defendant “stardid (sic) to chok (sic)
defendant placed his hand on the back of the victim’s neck and started yelling at
victim stated he was very scared and had trouble breathing. When asked if the
“S¥ breathing was due to him being scared or due to the defendant’s hand around the
b neck, he advised if was because he was scared. The victim did feel pain when it
d not observe any bruising, swelling, or redness around the neck. The nine year —
of Nada opened the bathrooﬂwmmmwmhe
ant’s hand around the victim’s neck. The victim’s mother and father stated
he _victim eaming and ran _to the bathroom. They did not see the
 on the victim’s neck. Toward the end of my interview, the mother stated

bring the victim to the emergency room for his neck.

€ defendant willingly came into the police department front lobby for an
ted that when he saw the bathroom mirror, he asked the victim to come into
he defendant denjed shutting the door. He was asking the victim why he did

'€gan laughing. That was when he put his band on his neck to get his
ted he placed his hand around the victim’s neck, but stated he used “little”
M 1o way could have hurt him and that be never would intend to do so.

UM never sereamed nor did he appear scared.

B

(Affiknt)

€ on Junw, at Burlin

—_— e
Notary (expires 02/10/07)
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September 22, 2004

Dear Ms. Brock,

I am currently being housed at the before mentioned Vermont
correctional institution. I have been here for four (4) months
and T have not heard much from my lawyer. In the past few months
I have had calender call scheduled but have not been transported
to them.

What I was wondering was if someone from your office could
please provide me with some sort of update in my case, where my
lawyer is not doing so. Also, if you could let me know if I have
any court dates coming up so I can ask my lawyer to have
transportation arranged.

Anything you could do for me at this point would be a great
help. I thank you in advance for your consideration and prompt

reply.

Respectfully,

2 acod ot et

Miroslav Zbacnik




WARI), KENNEY & BABB
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
3069 WILLISTON ROAD
S0 BURLINGTON. VT 05403-6030

CHITTENDEN COUNTY GLERK
FILED IN CLER¥S QIFHL

STATE OF VERMONT - o !
CHITTENDEN COUNTY, $s. | DEC -7 i | i
% !
INVESTMENT PROPERTY ) i. DI & (AUEE. 3
MANAGERS, INC. ) =
Plaintiff, )
) Chittenden Superior Court
¥ )
) Docket No. S 1272-03 CnC
MIROSLAYV ZBACNIK and )
JASMINKA ZBACNIK, )
Defendants. )

AFFIDAVIT GF ANN MILIZIA IN SUPPORT
OF MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

I, Ann Milizia, at Burlington, Vermont, depose and say under oath as follows:

1. That I am over the age of 18 and believe in the obligations of an oath.

2. That I am a property manager and agent for the Plaintiff, Investment Property
Managers, Inc. As part of my job function I track and monitor rental properties on behalf of the
Plaintiff, and serve as the point of contact for tenants who may have issues concerning their rental
units. The Plaintiff maintains files on all tenants, which contain the application, credit report,
payment history logs, and any complaints made by or against the tenant.

3, One of the rental units properties and operated by the Plaintiff is the building at 79
Chase Street, Unit B, Burlington, Vermont, which is the premises at issue in this eviction case.

4. By virtue of my position, I have reviewed and am familiar with the tenant file of the
Defendants, Misoslav and Jasminka Zbacnik..

- The Defendants monthly rental payment is $850.00, due on the first of each month,
with a portion to be contributed by the Vermont Housing Authority’s (VHA) Section 8 Voucher
Program. T he D efendants are j ointly and s everally responsible for a m onthly c ontribution o f
$335.00. The Defendants fell behind in their contribution to the monthly rental payment and as of

the date the Complaint in this case was filed were in arrears in the amount of $1599.09.

X




STATE OF VERMONT

CHITTENDEN COUNTY, SS.
INVESTMENT PROPERTY )
MANAGERS, INC. )
Plaintiff, )
) Chittenden Superior Court
V. )
) Docket No. S 1272-03 CnC
MIROSLAV ZBACNIK and )
JASMINKA ZBACNIK, )
Defendants. )
JUDGMENT ORDER
The above-entitled matter came on for consideration on , 2003,
the Honorable presiding, on Plaintiff's Motion for Default

Judgment. On the basis of the evidence presented, is it hereby ADJUDGED:

1. Judgment is awarded Plaintiff against the Defendants Miroslav and Jasminka
Zbacnik, jointly and severally, in the amount of $335.00 in back rent, plus $297.34 in cleaning fees
beyond ordinary wear and tear, $456.20 in repair fees, $90.00 in fees incurred by the Plaintiff in
having the locks on the premises re-keyed, attorney’s fees and costs of $390.00, court costs of
$150.00, sheriff’s service fees of $91.64, less $853.66 for the security deposit and interest withheld
by the Plaintiff, for a total judgment amount of $956.52.

2. Interest shall accrue at the rate of 12% per annum on the judgment less any pre-
Jjudgment interest. '

3. The Defendants having previously vacated the premises, a writ of possession is

unnecessary.

Dated at Burlington, Vermont, this day of , 200

The Honorable Matthew I, Katz
Judge, Chittenden Superior Court

WARD KENNEY & BABB

SQ BURLINGTON, VT 05403-6030




WARL. KENNEY & BABB

SQ BURLINGTON, VT 05403-6030

6. On or about November 12, 2003, the Defendants vacated the premises but failed
to turn ih their keys as requested, necessitating the re-keying of the locks on the premises. In
addition, the premises were found to be in a sub-par condition and needed a good deal of woprk
before other tenants could move in. The required repairs consisted of the replacement of a bedroom
door and the sheetrocking of a large hole in the ceiling (labor and materials). Also, significant
cleaning was required as to virtually every surface and appliance.

T As of today, following the credit of all funds paid by the State of Vermont, the
amounts owed to the Plaintiff by the Defendants are as follows:

BackRent..................... . $335.00

Cleaning Fees (ordinary wear and tear excepted). ......... $297.34

- Carpet cleaning = $126.62

- Appliances, cupboards, floors, remove stickers
Jrom windows = $170.72

RepairFees.................................... . $456.20

paint, caulk (§7.50); labor ($150.00 - 5 hrs. @ 330.00/hr);
- Sheetrock labor ($150.00 - 5 hrs @ $30.00/kr);
materials ($12.00)

Less Security Deposit and Interest. . ................ .. (8853.66)
Court Costs..........ooouiiii $150.00
Postageand Copy Fees....................... . ... $ 15.00
Sheriff’s Service Fees . .................... ... ... $91.64
Attorney’sFees...................... ... ... $375.00




8. Receipts for the cleaning and repair expenses are attached to this affidavit for the

Court’s reference.

Further Your Affiant Sayeth Not.
Dated at Burlington, Vermont this 2 day of December, 2003.
KJ,{Yl(ﬁl/l\l O~
Ann Milizia, Duly AuthorizAd Agent of the
Plaintiff, Investment Prope Managers, Inc.

STATE OF VERMONT
CHITTENDEN COUNTY, SS

At Burlington, in said County, on this Z day December, 2003, Ann Milizia, duly
authorized representative of the Plaintiff, personally appeared and swore to the truth of this
Affidavit to the best of her knowledge and belief,

Before me, \_NQ/)/%// 7 L %/XI/ )

otafy Public

My commission expires February 10, 2007

H:\Sta N\EVICTIONAPM - Zbacnik\Affidavit of A Milizia in Support of Mation for Default Judgment wpd

WARD KENNEY & BABB
ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW
3069 WILLISTON ROAD
$Q BURLINGTON, VT 05403-6030
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Managers, Inc.
236 Riverside Avenue 11/21/2003
Burington, VT 05401
802-658-3600
3ILLTO AR L T TUNTY O ERE
SILETO N G th
~TimiT Vogelsberg ; T :
236 Riverside Avenue i I o
Burlington, Vermont 05401 . ! DEC -
i . .
: DIiANL A LAVALLEE -
HE £RK '
I3
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ITEM QUANTITY RATE TOTAL
79 Chase Street, Measure, pick up and install new bedroom door; Gary M. 5 30.00 150.00
AptB prime and paint to match;
Door Door 1 118.37 118.37
Hinge Hinge 3 6.11 18.33
Misc. Primer & Paint Misc. Paint 1 7.50 150
Square ofY hole in bedroom ceiling, sheetrock, Gary M. 5 ! 30.00 150.00
tape and joint compound 3 coat system; smooth, 5
prime and paint to match; clea R1%s .
Misc. Sheetrock, screws, tapefsa , Misc. Sheetr... [I 12.00 12.00
paint; A
M Ja, : -
| "“*\i‘\% o
3
Total Due . $456.20
¢
oo T NEBS CUSTY 4 gonitr e AR T NEES e Poledorough NH 03358 et ngps too: S



DEFENDANT: MIROSLAV ZBACNIK OFFENSE DATE: 11/19/03

DOB: 11/28/66 AGE: 37 POLICE DEPT: Burlington Police Dept.
ADDRESS: 85 MANHATTAN DR INCIDENT NO: 03BU26418

BURLINGTON, VT 05401 ASSIGNED ATTORNEY:
ARRAIGNMENT DATE: 12/9/03 OFFENSE CLASSIFICATION: F
CHARGE CODE: DWI3 SA CASE NO: 31842

CHARGE: DWI3 OR HIGHER

STATE OF VERMONT Chittenden County, ss

STATE OF VERMONT DISTRICT COURT OF VERMONT
UNIT 2, Chittenden CIRCUIT
V. DOCKET NO. 6508/0-42-03——
MIROSLAY ZRACNIK (SO~ (A~

INFORMATION BY STATE'S ATTORNEY
COUNT 2 »f 2o
By the authority of the STATE OF VERMONT, the State's Attorney for Chittenden County, upon
his/her oath of office charges:

THAT MIROSLAV ZBACNIK OF BURLINGTON, VT AT Burlington, IN THIS COUNTY AND
TERRITORIAL UNIT ON 11/19/03

did then and there operate 2 motor vehicle on a public highway while under the influence of

BN T FWd B W NN

intoxicating liquor, to-wit: a GEOQ, on KING STREET, in violation of 23 VSA §1201(a)(2).

Penalty: Not more than $2,500.00 or not more than 5 years imprisonment or both with a mandatory
400 hours of community service or 100 consecutive hours of imprisonment which may not be
suspended or deferred or served as a supervised sentence.

The defendant has been convicted of DWI on 1 1/02/98;11/12/03.
AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE.
DATED: December 4, 2003.

~ L R

_~{Deputy) State's Attorney P /g (/

This information has been presented to me and | have found probable cause

this day of 5 \

[ : ..1“.3
. i
F,,/‘D—i",éﬁft;bourt Judge B

-

I



STATE OF VERMONT
District Court of Vermont
Unit Bo. 2, Chittenden Circuit

Re: Zbacnik, Miroslav ~ Date of Order: ©5/18/04
Date of Birth: 11/28/1966

6508-12-@3 Cncr

6509-12-@3 Cncr

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE STATE OF VERMONT

You are ordered to commit the above-named defendant to the Commissioner of
Corrections or his authorized representative who is ordered to receive the defendant
_ in accordance with the following sentence(s):
65@8-12-0@3 Cner Ct. 1: DLS #1 MANDATORY MINIMUM
Minimum: 7 Mo(s) Maximum: 11 Mo(s)
Sentence to commence @5/25/04 at @9:9@ AM

65@9-12-03 Cncr Ct. 1: DWI #3
Minimum: 7 Mo(s) Maximum: 11 Mo(s)
cons to 65@9/4101
Sentence to commence @5/25/04 at ©9:0@ AM

RECOMMENDATIONS :
6508-12-03 Cncr, Ct. 1: WORK CAMP RECOMMENDATION
65@9-12-@3 Cncr, Ct. 1: WORK CAMP RECOMMENDATION

By Order of the Cou\w%\m&m: )Judge James Crucitti

OFFICER’S RETURN

turn. =
ES lOfficer's Signature \ Title \



DEFENDANT: Miiroslav Zbacnik ARRAIGNMENT DATE: 09/02/08

DOB: 11/28/1966 AGE: 41 SA CASENO.: 2008CN15845%
ADDRESS: North Avenue ASSIGNED PROSECUTOR: ]')
Burlington, VT 05401 POLICE DEPT.: 'Burlington Police Department
. W R INVESTIGATING OFFICER: Thayer, Lee
Bl Puve /Y FL ADVOCATE: Nietra Panagoulis
i, Fe s ; CIDENT NO.: 2008-000195
/M/,,V@ L~ INCIDENTN 5508
' 0{%s ,  STATE OF VERMONT
CHITTENDEN COUNTY, SS
STATE OF VERMONT DISTRICT COURT OF VERMONT
\% UNIT II, CHITTENDEN CIRCUIT
MIIROSLAV ZBACNIK. DOCKET NO. 3534-9-08 Cner

INFORMATION BY STATE’S ATTORNEY L
By the authority of the State of Vermont, the State’s Attorney for Chittenden County, upon the oath of office

charges:

COUNT 10F1 :
CHARGE CODE: 13V1042, CHARGE NAME: Assault-Domestic, OFFENSE CLASS:M

Miiroslav Zbacnik, in this Territorial Unit, in the County of Chittenden, at Burlington, on or about August 29,
2008, wilfully or recklessly caused bodily mjury to a family or household member, TO WIT: Heidi Johnson, in
violation of 13 V.S.A. §1042.

Penalty: imprisoned not more than 12 months or fined not more than $5,000.00 or both.

Against the peace and dignity of the State.

DATED: September 2,2008

State’s Att1m3y (ij;ty)

This information has been presented to me and I have found probable cause.

DATED: {H o€ @\

District Court Judge




Form No 369A
Notice of Plea Agreement

State of Vermont

District Court of Vermont
NOTICE OF PLEA AGREEMENT

Defendant

Mo siav e w K

State of Vermont vs.

Date

’1/«,1’

The State of Vermont and the Defendant named above enter into the following agréement:

Amended Section No:

GTJ_i,lql‘;'\K Nolo Contendre

. o b
1% V% £102(1) Amended Section No:
Guilty Nolo Contendre

Charge: _ S # ~» Do Charge: Charge:
Docket Number: 2§09~ 7€ 1 Docket Number: Docket Number:
Amended: /Ves: No Amended: ves No Amended: ves WNo

Amended Section No:
Guilty Nolo Contendre

Credit for Time Served:

All Suspended except days months yrs { All Suspended except

Credit for Time Served:

SENTENCE: SENTENCE: SENTENCE:

i
FINES_ & Surcharge $_ = FINES & Surcharge § FINES & Surcharge$
{Min.) Yr. Mo, Z¢ Days |(Min.) Yr. Mo. Days (Min.) Yr. Mo. Days
(Max.) Yr. Mo. &C Days [ (Max.) Yr. Mo. Days (Max.) Yr. Mo. Days
Concurrent @ Concurrent  Consecutive Concurrent  Consecutive
Suspended with Probation:  Yes @) Suspended with Probation: Yes No Suspended with Probation: Y¢s No

Credit for Time Served:

days months yrs | All Suspended except days months yrs

U The parties hereby stipulate that this conviction is a violation of the Defendant's probation and, as part of this Plea Agreement,
waive further notice, separate hearing, and agree that the Court impose the following:

TOTAL SENTENCE: _X = (O pegs % Soveve (o3

o 70 EXIrG (aneri &
Tota] FINE & Surcharges: $ _2f

T -
s

o

Cases 10 be Dismissed by State:

Special Probation Conditions:

Docket # Charge:

Docket # Charge:

Docket # Charge:

Docket # Charge:

Docket # Charge:

Report Date: Forthwith: __

PS1 Ordered? Yes o

Defendant already on probation? Yes No (See Reverse for General Conditions)

Other:

3 I have reviewed this agreement and understand it.
This is a binding Rule 11 Agreement. D?fe""““‘ , Date .
"7/{;*/1/\/ //’Zw 2 i %fzy’ A
Prose ytor ) ) N DHIE Defense Atiog Date f p
L /L'\‘/’LA.-}- /fd / %y /:"/r i
; b L

Judge k_//\x Date “Guarduan ad Lllem s 7
Rev. 7/03 SML Distnbution: [st Copy ~ Court; 2nd Copy ~ Computer Operator; 3rd Copy ~ State's Attorney; 4th Copy ~ Defendant; 5th Copy ~ Defense Attorney




Global Subject Activity Report

Burlington Police Departmen
ORI Number: VT004010(C

Print Date/Time: 08/30/2008 02:26
Login ID: Ithayer
Report Type: Detail

Miroslav Zbacnik Jacket: 8991 A SSN-ERees st
Address: North Beach Camp Sex: Male / M
Ground
Height: 5ft 8in to 5ft 9in
Phone #: Weight: 170.0 Ibs.
to 180,0 Ibs.
DOB: 11/28/1966 Eyes: Blue / BLU
Race: W-White Hair: Brown / BRO
DL State: VT DL #: 41915340
Physical Characteristics
Appearance: Country/State of Birth: Croatia Age Range:
Hair Style: City of Birth: virovitica Hand Preference:
Hair Length: County of Origin: Occupation: Driver
Facial Shape: Ethnicity: Non-Hispanic # of Dependents: 2
Complexion: Citizenship: United States of America  Primary Language:
Build: Tribe: Second Language:
Glasses: Hate Group: Gang Affiliation:
Teeth: Military Service: Marital Status: - Married
Speech: Military Discharge: Blood Type:
Voice: School: Religion:
Mustache: Beard:
Known Offender
Modus Operandj
Crime Specialities
Aliases
Alias Type Alias DOB Race Sex SSN Hair Eyes DL# Height Weight Phone
Nicknames
Entered Date Nickname Type Nickname
Associated |Ds
Issue Date ID Type Number Issuing State Start Date Expire Date
Known Associjates
Relationship Name
SchoollEmployer Information
Relationship SchoollEmployer Name Phone Type P@%
Employer Juniors Pizza %%
Scars, Marks, Tattoos ?j\} '
Type Location Scar, Mark, or Tattoo Detail De&ription
Handicap Information
Handicap
Prior Address Information
From Date ToDate  Address Type Address City State Zip
239 MAIN ST OXFORD HS Burlington VT 05401
45 N CHAMPLAIN ST Burlington VT 05401
45 MANHATTAN DR upstairs Burlington VT 05401
Home/Permanent Residence 89 PARK ST Burlington VT 05401
79 CHASE ST apt B Burlington VT 05401
238 MAIN ST OXFORD HS Burlington VT
239 MAIN ST OXFORD HS Burlington VT 05401
85 MANHATTAN DR 1 Burlingtan VT 05401
45 MANHATTAN DR 1 Burlington VT 05401
Contact Information
Date Type Phone Extension

Page: 10of 4



Global Subject Activity Report

Print Date/Time: 08/30/2008 02:26

Login ID: lthayer

Report Type: Detail

Vehicle Information

Vehicle ID

Activity

Type: Accident

Type: Arrest

Type: Case

Page: 2 of 4

Contact Date Vehicle Type Make
Date Reference
07/20/2003 21:50:00 200316128
07/20/2003 21:50:00 200316128
Date Reference
07/20/2003 21-47:00 1743
11/19/2003 20:51:00 2606
06/23/2004 00:00:00 4097
01/10/2006 15:20:00 8268
05/04/2006 16:20:00 9157
05/26/2008 16:12:00 14294
08/29/2008 23:45:00 15018
Date Reference

03/23/2003 22:53:00
07/20/2003 21:47:00
11/19/2003 20:51:00

05/16/2004 22:04:00

2003-00005989
2003-00016128
2003-00026418

2004-00009328

Burlington Police Department
ORI Number: VT004010C

Vehicle Year Registration Number
Description ORI
VT Accident Type : State VT0040100
Report - Property Damage
VT Accident Type : State VT0040100
Report - Vehicle Owner
Description ORI
Arrest Type: Taken into VT0040100
Custody
Charge(s):
23 VSA 1201
(Misdemeanor), Driving While
Under Inflluence
(Misdemeanor)
Arrest Type: Taken into VT0040100
Custedy
Charge(s):

23 VSA 1201 (Felony),Driving

Under the Influence (Felony)

23 VSA 674,Driving While

License Suspended

Arrest Type: Cited/Summoned VT0040100
Charge(s):

13 VSA 1023,Simple Assault
Arrest Type: Taken into
Custody

Charge(s):

13 VSA 1030

(Misdemeanor), Violation of an
Abuse Prevention Order
(Misdemeanor)

Arrest Type: Taken into
Custody

Charge(s):

Warrant Arrest,Arrest on
Warrant

Arrest Type: Taken into
Custody

Charge(s):

Warrant Arrest,Arrest on
Warrant

Arrest Type: Cited/Summoned VT0040100
Charge(s):

13 VSA 1042, Domestic

Assault

VT0040100

VT0040100

VT0040100

Description ORI

Subject Type: Victim, Incident VT0040100
Type: Domestic - AGG

Subject Type: Suspect, VT0040100
Incident Type:; DUI
Subject Type: Suspect, VT0040100
incident Type: DUI
Subject Type: Suspect, VT00403100

State
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AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD
DATE OF OFF CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 08/07/03 DUI#2- Y 11/12/03 Misdemeanor Chittenden Co.
INFLUENCE Conviction District Court
03-BU-16128 Sentenced To 4101-7-03
07/20/03 Incarceration For:
4 - 12 months
All Suspended Wilh
Probation
Fined: $400

2 08/07/03 VIOLATION 05/18/04 Probation

OF PROBATION Revoked

04/20/04 Sentenced To
Incarceration For:
4 - 11 months

Case Events

AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD
DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 10/17/00 VIOLATION N 01/16/01 Case Chittenden Co
OF ABUSE PREVENTION Dismissed District Court

00-8U-09151 ORDER 6235-10-00
07/09/00

AGENCY

CASE # COURT OF RECCRD

DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 09/19/00 VIOLATION N 09/19/00 Not Charged Chittenden Co.

OF ABUSE PREVENTION District Court
0403-00-12723  ORDER 5618-9-00
09/10/00
AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD

DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlinglon PD 1 09/19/00 FALSE N 01/16/01 Charge  Chittenden Co.
PRETENSES OR FALSE Amended To: District Court

00-BU-11978 TOKENS > $25 PASSING A BAD CHECK 5539-9-00
07/13/00 Misdemeanor
Conviction

file://C:\Program Files\PsPortals\Portal 100 Web Client\HtmI\Logmsg.htm
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Sentenced To
Incarceration For;
4 - 10 months

All Suspended With
Probation

Concurrent

Case Events

08/28/01  Satisfaclory Discharge From Probation

AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD
DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 09/19/00 VIOLATION N 01/16/01 Case Chittenden Co.
OF ABUSE PREVENTION  Dismissed District Court

00-BU-12723  ORDER 5701-8-00
09/10/00

AGENCY

CASE # COURT OF RECORD

DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 09/19/00 VIOLATION N 01/16/01 Charge  Chiltenden Co.
OF CONDITIONS OF Amended To: District Court
00-BU-12723 RELEASE UNLAWFUL TRESPASS 5700-9-00
09/10/00 Misdemeanor
Conviction
Sentenced To
Incarceration For
1 - 2 months
All Suspended With
Probation
Concurrent/Conseculiv
e

Case Events

08/29/01  Salisfactory Discharge From Probation

AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD
DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 08/15/00 VIOLATION N 01/16/01 Misdemeanor Chittenden Co.
OF CONDITIONS OF Conviction District Court

00-BU-10151 RELEASE Sentenced To 4702-8-00
07/27/00 incarceration For:
B 2 - 6 months
All Suspended With
Probation

file://C:\Program Files\PsPortals\Portal 100 Web Client\HtmI\Logmse.htm
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Concurrent/Consecutiv
e

Case Events

08/28/01  Satisfaclory Discharge From Probation

AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD
DATE OF OFF CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Burlington PD 1 07/03/00 ASSAULT- Y 01/16/01 Charge  Chittenden Co.

DOMESTIC Amended To: District Court
00-BU-08494 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4108-7-00
06/29/00 Misdemeanor

Conviction

Sentenced To
Incarceration For:
1-2years

All Suspended With
Probation

Concurrent/Consecutiv
e

Case Events

06/30/00 Live Scan Prints TVT001003142 To FBI 11/6/00
07/28/00 2nd set
08/28/01 Satisfactory Discharge From Probation

AGENCY
CASE # COURT OF RECORD
DATE OF OFF  CNT ARRAIGNMENT/CHARGE FP DISPOSITION DOCKET #

Winooski PO 1 11/02/98 DUl #1- Y 11/20/98 Misdemeanor Chittenden Co.
INFLUENCE Conviction District Court
0418-98-07889 Sentenced To 6107-10-98
10/14/98 Incarceration For:
30 days
All Suspended With
Probation
Fined: $200

2 11/02/98 VIOLATION 01/22/01 Charge
OF PROBATION Withdrawn or
01/02/01 Dismissed

Case Events

10/23/98 Prints - Received
08/28/01 Satisfactory Discharge From Probation

file://C:\Program Files\PsPortals\Portal 100 Web Client\HtmI\Logmsg.htm
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MRI-1949535

NLIT 0105 00.27 30AUGO8

0401PS004 0020 00:27 30AUGOS
CRWVFBINF00.vT0040189,0401PS004.*TERMOP-JED.
CR WVFBINFCO

21.27 08/29/2008 18528

21.27 08/29/2008 69191 VT0040189

TXT

HDR/2L0100YC,MRI11949530
ATN/OFC THAYER 08-19508 CNSA
beeia s rat it s bt d ted ] CR]M'NAL HISTORY RECORD Ferk kg dkkkd Rk ko dk

Data As Of 2008-08-30

LEE a2 s Rl R Lt i bt Ty !ntroduclion FEETFIhF R I AL ddhdkhdhhhkrx
This rap sheet was produced in response to the following request:
FBI Number 378300LB8

Request Id

Purpose Code c

Atlention OFC THAYER 08-19508 CNSA

The information in this rap sheet is subject to the following caveats:

This record is based only on the FBI number in your request-378300LB8.
Because additions or deletions may be made at any time, a new copy
should be requested when needed for subsequent use. (US; 2008-08-30)
All arrest entries contained in Lhis FBI record are based on

fingerprint comparisons and pertain to the same individual. (US;
2008-08-30)

The use of this record is regulated by law. It is provided for official

use only and may be used only for the purpose requested. (US;
2008-08-30)

bR e T P e s e L] |DENT]F]CATION FHEERE R I RA TR EL LT R hd o hhr L
Supject Name(s)

ZBACNIK, MIROSLAY

Subject Description

FBI Number State Id Number

378300LB8 Unknown (XX)

Social Security Number

Sex Race

Male White ]

Height Weight Date of Birth

508" 182 1966-11-28

Hair Color Eye Color Fingerprint Pattern
Brown Blue RSLSRSRSRSLSLS LS LSLS (Other)
Scars, Marks, and Tattoos

Code Description, Comments, and images
TAT LF ARM , TATTOO ON LEFT FOREARM
TAT L ARM , TATTOC ON LEFT ARM

Place of Birth Citizenship

KC us

Fingerprint Images

Pholo Images

Pholo Image Available POLICE DEPARTMENT BURLINGTON VT0040100
Available Image Other
(No Photo Image Transmitted
Comment:Arresting agency has photo associated

with arrest date of 2006/01/10)
Photo Image Available POLICE DEPARTMENT BURLINGTON VT0040100
Avallable Image Other

file://C:\Program Files\PsPortals\Portal 100 Web Client\HtmI\Logmsg.htm
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